
Lifespan 

LIFESPAN OBLIGATED GROUP 
CONTINUING DISCLOSURE 

Please refer to the enclosed audited financial statements of Rhode Island Hospital, 
The Miriam Hospital, and Emma Pendleton Bradley Hospi1a1 as well as the Lifespan 
Obligated Group information on pages 54-69 of the Consolidated Financial Statements 
and Supplementary Information of Lifespan Corporation and Affiliates, for information 
regarding the following continuing disclosure items: 

Combined Statements of Operations of the Obligated Group 

Combined Statements of Financial Position of the Obligated Group 

Pension Information 

Summary Statement of Operations for each Obligated Group Member 

Market Value of Investments of Each Obligated Group Member 

Indebtedness of Each Obligated Group Member 

Sources of Patient Service Revenue for Each Obligated Group Member 



Hospital Utilization - Rhode Island Hospital 

Inpatient Statistics: 
Licensed Beds - Adult 
Licensed Beds -Pediatrics 

Total Licensed Beds 

Beds in Service - Adult 
Beds in Service - Pediatrics 
Total Staffed Beds 

Discharges: 
Adult 
Pediatrics 

Total 

Patient Days: 
Adult 
Pediatrics 

Total 

Observation Patients: 
Adult 
Pediatrics 

Total 

Total Inpatient Activity: 
Adult 
Pediatrics 

Total 

Average Length of Stay: 
Adult 
Pediatrics 

Total 

Percent of Total Occupancy of Beds in Service: 
Adult 
Pediatrics 

Total 

Medicare Case Mix Index 

Inpatient Surgeries 

Outpatient Statistics: 
Emergency Room Visits 
Clinic Visits 
Ambulatory Surgeries 

Source: RIH Records 

Fiscal Year Ended 
September 30. 2016 

632 
87 

719 

579 
87 

666 

31,384 
5,386 

36,770 

171,430 
21,893 

193,323 

10,009 
1,944 

11,953 

181,439 
23,837 

205,276 

5.46 
4.06 
5.26 

85.6% 
74.9% 
84.2% 

1.822 

10,225 

153,580 
239,738 

12,781 



Hospital Utilization - The Miriam Hospital 

Inpatient Statistics: 
Licensed Beds * 
Beds in Service 

Discharges 

Patient Days 
Observation Patients 

Total Inpatient Activity 

Average Length of Stay 

Percent of Total Occupancy of Beds in Service 

Medicare Case Mix Index 

Inpatient Surgeries 

Outpatient Statistics: 
Emergency Room Visits 
Clinic Visits 
Ambulatory Surgeries 

Fiscal Year Ended 
September 30. 2016 

247 
245 

17,551 

66,524 
6,764 

73,288 

3.79 

81.8% 

1.516 

4,783 

65,401 
92,939 

7,295 

* All beds are licensed for adult patients; TMH does not operate any pediatric beds. 

Source: TMH Records 



Hospital Utilization - Emma Pendleton Bradley Hospital 

Inpatient Statistics: 
Licensed Beds 
Beds in Service 

Discharges 

Patient Days 

Average Length of Stay 

Percent of Total Occupancy of Beds in Service 

Clinic Visits 

Source: EPBH Records 

Fiscal Year Ended 
September 30. 2016 

60 
60 

1,428 

23, 126 

16.19 

105.3% 

5,641 


