Lifespan



LIFESPAN OBLIGATED GROUP CONTINUING DISCLOSURE

Please refer to the enclosed audited financial statements of Rhode Island Hospital, The Miriam Hospital, and Emma Pendleton Bradley Hospital as well as the Lifespan Obligated Group information on pages 54-69 of the Consolidated Financial Statements and Supplementary Information of Lifespan Corporation and Affiliates, for information regarding the following continuing disclosure items:

Combined Statements of Operations of the Obligated Group

Combined Statements of Financial Position of the Obligated Group

Pension Information

Summary Statement of Operations for each Obligated Group Member

Market Value of Investments of Each Obligated Group Member

Indebtedness of Each Obligated Group Member

Sources of Patient Service Revenue for Each Obligated Group Member

Hospital Utilization - Rhode Island Hospital

Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

Inpatient Statistics: Licensed Beds - Adult Licensed Beds -Pediatrics Total Licensed Beds	632 87 719
Beds in Service - Adult Beds in Service - Pediatrics Total Staffed Beds	579 87 666
Discharges: Adult Pediatrics Total	31,384 5,386 36,770
Patient Days: Adult Pediatrics Total	171,430 21,893 193,323
Observation Patients: Adult Pediatrics Total	10,009 1,944 11,953
Total Inpatient Activity: Adult Pediatrics Total	181,439 23,837 205,276
Average Length of Stay: Adult Pediatrics Total	5.46 4.06 5.26
Percent of Total Occupancy of Beds in Service: Adult Pediatrics Total	85.6% 74.9% 84.2%
Medicare Case Mix Index	1.822
Inpatient Surgeries	10,225
Outpatient Statistics: Emergency Room Visits Clinic Visits Ambulatory Surgeries	153,580 239,738 12,781

Source: RIH Records

Hospital Utilization - The Miriam Hospital

Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

Inpatient Statistics: Licensed Beds *	247
Beds in Service	245
Discharges	17,551
Patient Days	66,524
Observation Patients	6,764
Total Inpatient Activity	73,288
Average Length of Stay	3.79
Percent of Total Occupancy of Beds in Service	81.8%
Medicare Case Mix Index	1.516
Inpatient Surgeries	4,783
Outpatient Statistics:	
Emergency Room Visits	65,401
Clinic Visits	92,939
Ambulatory Surgeries	7,295

Source: TMH Records

^{*} All beds are licensed for adult patients; TMH does not operate any pediatric beds.

Hospital Utilization - Emma Pendleton Bradley Hospital

Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

Inpatient Statistics: Licensed Beds Beds in Service	60 60
Discharges	1,428
Patient Days	23,126
Average Length of Stay	16.19
Percent of Total Occupancy of Beds in Service	105.3%
Clinic Visits	5,641

Source: EPBH Records